INFRA TRUST

5th Floor, Sobo Mall, Near Haji Ali, No. 28, Pt. Madan Mohan Malviya Road, Tardeo, Mumbai – 400 👁 34

Annexure – A

To,

Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD)

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 570002

To,

Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai- 400 051

NSE Symbol: FELDVR

Dear Sir / Madam

Proposed inter-se transfer of shares of Future Enterprises Limited-DVR, in terms of Regulation Sub: 10(1)(a)(iii) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 (SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011).

This is with reference to the captioned subject. It is hereby declare that:

- 1. the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25 % of the price computed in accordance with Regulation 8 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011;
- 2. the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the SEBI (SAST)Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997).
- 3. allthe conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 to the extent applicable with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.

For Infra Trust

Jum Awar **Authorised Signatory** (Acquirer)

Date: 22 March 2017

Place:Mumbai

To,

Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD)

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 570002

To,

Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai- 400 051

NSE Symbol: FELDVR

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Proposed inter-se transfer of shares of Future Enterprises Limited-DVR, in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

This is with reference to the captioned subject, please find attached herewith Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) — Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

For Infra Trust

Authorised Signatory (Acquirers)

Date:

22ndMarch2017

Place:

Mumbai

0	Disc	losures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect o	•	r Regulation 10(1)(a)	of SEBI (Substantial	Acquisition of	
_	_	Shares and Takeovers) F	Regulations, 2011				
1		Name of the Target Company (TC)		FUTURE ENTERPRI	SES LIMITED - DVR		
2		Name of the acquirer(s)	Infra Trust				
3		Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the	No.				
- 0		transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its	The acquirer and the transferor are qualifying persons under regulation				
		promoters	10(1)(a)(iii).				
4		Details of the proposed acquisition		1207-00			
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Central Departmental Stores Private Limited				
ı	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	On or after March 30, 2017.				
ı	c.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a)	2,67,41,753 equity shares of TC, acquired indirectly by way of acqu isition				
		above	of Central Departmental Stores Private Limited				
	_	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	67.92%				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Not applicable. It is indirect acquisition of equity shares of TC.				
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter se restructuring of promoter shareholding of the TC.				
5		Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	s Regulation 10 (1) (a) (iii)				
6		If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of	Volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading day s				
		60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on	preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the on NSE is				
		the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of					
		the TC are recorded during such period					
7		If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub	N.A.				
\perp		regulation (2) of regulation 8.					
8		Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher	r Not applicable. It is indirect acquisition of equity shares of TC.				
4		by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.					
₹		Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have					
-	- 1	complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter					
- 1		V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the					
0		repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under	Enclosed as Annexure-A				
١"		regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied					
-		with.					
1		Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction				
			No. of shares	% w.r.t total	No. of shares	% w.r.t total	
			/voting rights	share capital of TC	/voting rights	share carpital of T€	
+		Shareholding details (*)	28,409,571	72.15	28,409,571	72.1	

Note:

acquisiton
The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

^(*) The shareholding remains the same before and after the proposed transaction, since the acquirer proposes to acquire shares of TC through an indirect

Particulars	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction	
CENTRAL DEPARTMENTAL STORES PRIVATE LIMITED (*)	26,741,753	67.92	26,741,753	67.92
MANZ RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED	1,579,203	4.01	1,579,203	4.01
ESES COMMERCIAL VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED	100	0.00	100	0.00
RYKA COMMERCIAL VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED	100	0.00	100	0.00
FUTURE CAPITAL INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED	100	0.00	100	0.00
FUTURE CORPORATE RESOURCES LIMITED	100	0.00	100	0.00
GARGI BUSINESS VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED	100	0.00	100	0.00
VIVEK BIYANI	2,121	0.01	2,121	0.01
ASHNI BIYANI	71,147	0.18	71,147	0.18
SUNIL BIYANI	2,121	0.01	2,121	0.01
ANIL BIYANI	2,121	0.01	2,121	0.01
GOPIKISHAN BIYANI	2,121	0.01	2,121	0.01
LAXMI NARAYAN BIYANI	2,121	0.01	2,121	0.01
KISHORE BIYANI	2,121	0.01	2,121	0.01
VIJAY BIYANI	2,121	0.01	2,121	0.01
RAKESH BIYANI	2,121	0.01	2,121	0.01
Total	28,409,571	72.15	28,409,571	72.15

(*) The Acquirer proposes to acquire shares of Central Departmental Stores Private Limited

For Infra Trust

Date: 22 March 2017 Place: Mumbai

Authorised Signatory

(Acquirer)